lllustrations Engine Cooling and Radiator 20-1

Radiator 1-23

1 Radiator
22 Nuts
32 Snap rings
4 2 Washers
52 QOval head screws
6 Rubber strip right
7 Flat shaped spring
8 Air oil cooler
9Clip A 15/9
10 Hose 8 x 15 x 520
11 Rubber ring
12 Compensating tank
13 Renk radiator lock with valve
14 Overflow hose 10 x 13 x 350
15Clip A 25/9
16 Hose 18 x 25 x 650
17 Clip A 50/9
18 Cooling water hose top
19 Clip A 46/9
20 Cooling water hose bottom
21 Rubber strip left
22 Drain plug
23 Sealing ring 8

[=2]
W
(B‘L

i i

/

S

/
/

/// y

0
i
/)
//)
L

1/

1//

Yl

432

i\

1—23

/77

I

I,
i

////
i

//,

v
’

LI

/f
i

.
//

iy,
/'/7
t1s

[a—g

Winm,

Water Pump and Fan 30—65

30 Radiator shell

314 Washers

324 Snap rings

334 Screws M 5 x 15

34 4 Screws M 6 x 25

354 Spring washers

36 Fan

37 Viscofan clutch

38 4 Hexagon collar screws
M8x 18

39 Pulley

40 Cap (thermostat on water pump)
41 3 Combination screws M 6 x 20

42 Sealing ring

43 Cooling water thermostat
element

44 2 Washers

452 Screws M 8 x 50

46 Suspension eye

47 Sealing ring 22 x 27 dia.

48 Connection

49 Clip A 26/9

50 Heating water hose

51 Pipe heating water return line
52 Screw M 9 x 90

53 Washer

54 Temperature sensor (1000 C)
55 Sealing ring A 14 x 18

56 Clip Su 50/61 x 0.6

57 Rubber hose 42 x 54 x 43
B8 Inlet connection

59 Gasket

60 Water pump

61 Gasket

62 7 Washers

63 3 Screws M 8 x 55

64 3 Screws M 8 x 70

651 Screw M 8 x 130

o&P=  Engines - Volume 1

990/1



